KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022

COURT NO. 1 ZUNGERU ROAD, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND
PARTIES

DATE OF
FILLING

DATE OF
ASSIGNM
ENT

DATE
OF
SERVICE

DATE OF
COMMEN
CEMENT
OF
HEARING

NO. OF
ADJOUR
NMENTS

REASON FOR
ADJOURNMENT
(WHERE MORE THAN
ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD)

DATE OF
JUDGMENT

STAGE OF PENDING
CLAIMS (WHERE
JUDGEMENT HAS

NOT BEEN
DELIVERED

DURATION
FROM FILING
TILL JUDGMENT
(TIME TO
DESPOSITION)-
ART 12(2) PD

DECEMBER
RETURNS 2022

SCC/280/2020
ABDURRASHID
SANI vs. ALH
ABDULLAHI
IMAM
MUHAMMAD

22/9/20

7/10/20

21/10/2
0

30/11/20

24

ADJOURNED FOR
RULING

NILL

RULING

PENDING

SCR/36/21
NIGERIA
POLYVINYL
CHLORIDE

PRODUCT LTD vs.

SA’A POLY

14/1/21

15/1/21

29/1/21

11/2/21

15

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

CONTINUATION OF
DEFENCE

PENDING

SCR/113/21
SURAJO SHEHU
vs. ABDULLAHI
IBRAHIM

9/7/21

9/7/21

23/8/21

3/8/21

11

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

DEFENCE

PENDING

SCR/121/21
ZAKARI YAHAYA
ABDULLAHI vs.

23/7/21

23/7/21

27/7/21

3/8/21

11

HEARING IS ONGOING

NIL

HEARING

PENDING




SADIQ AHMED

SCR/215/21
NASIRU INUWA
vs. BABANGIDA
NUHU

15/11/21

16/11/21

24/12/2
1

20/12/21

16

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

DEFENCE

PENDING

SCR/331/22 ALH
YUSUF SULE
GEZAWA vs. ALH
DATI ADADE

10/1/22

11/1/22

14/1/22

24/1/22

15

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

DEFENCE

PENDING

SCR/140/22
VISTA
INTERNATIONAL
LTD vs. BLESSED
DOMINION
VENTURES

1/6/22

6/6/22

15/6/22

5/7/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/152/22 ALH
NASIRU HALIRU
vs ALH USMAN
IBRAHIM

15/6/22

16/6/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT

SCR/162/22
KABIR IDRIS
YAKASAI vs.
IBRAHIM ISHAQ

22/6/22

27/6/22

12/9/22

21/9/22

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/173/22
ADAMU GAMBO
ABDULKADIR vs.
ABDULLAHI
HASSAN
BABANGIDA

15/7/22

20/7/22

17/8/22

3/8/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/181/22
SADIYA ADAM vs

5/7/22

6/7/22

8/7/22

19/9/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF

PENDING




SHARU MUNTARI

SETTLEMENT

SCR/220/22
LAPO
MICROFINANCE
BANK vs. JOSEPH
AZONOBO &
ANOR

30/7/22

2/8/22

4/8/22

15/8/22

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/240/22
SALMA
DANDAWAKI vs.
AMINA HALLIRU

16/8/22

18/8/22

23/8/22

5/9/22

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/244/22
AUWAL HASSAN
vs HABU ILIYASU
YALWA

29/8/22

30/8/22

5/9/22

21/9/22

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/282/22
AMINU MUHD
EL-YAKUB vs.
JAMILU ALI

20/9/22

20/10/22

22/10/2
2

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 15

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: HANIF SANUSI YUSUF

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 1

DATE: 30/12/2022




