KANO STATE JUDICIARY

SMALL CLAIMS COURT SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2022 COURT NO. 1 ZUNGERU ROAD, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT (TIME TO DESPOSITION)- ART 12(2) PD
DECEMBER RETURNS 2022									
SCC/280/2020 ABDURRASHID SANI vs. ALH ABDULLAHI IMAM MUHAMMAD	22/9/20	7/10/20	21/10/2 0	30/11/20	24	ADJOURNED FOR RULING	NILL	RULING	PENDING
SCR/36/21 NIGERIA POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PRODUCT LTD vs. SA'A POLY	14/1/21	15/1/21	29/1/21	11/2/21	15	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CONTINUATION OF DEFENCE	PENDING
SCR/113/21 SURAJO SHEHU vs. ABDULLAHI IBRAHIM	9/7/21	9/7/21	23/8/21	3/8/21	11	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	DEFENCE	PENDING
SCR/121/21 ZAKARI YAHAYA ABDULLAHI vs.	23/7/21	23/7/21	27/7/21	3/8/21	11	HEARING IS ONGOING	NIL	HEARING	PENDING

SADIQ AHMED									
SCR/215/21 NASIRU INUWA vs. BABANGIDA NUHU	15/11/21	16/11/21	24/12/2 1	20/12/21	16	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	DEFENCE	PENDING
SCR/331/22 ALH YUSUF SULE GEZAWA vs. ALH DATI ADADE	10/1/22	11/1/22	14/1/22	24/1/22	15	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	DEFENCE	PENDING
SCR/140/22 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD vs. BLESSED DOMINION VENTURES	1/6/22	6/6/22	15/6/22	5/7/22	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/152/22 ALH NASIRU HALIRU vs ALH USMAN IBRAHIM	15/6/22	16/6/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT
SCR/162/22 KABIR IDRIS YAKASAI vs. IBRAHIM ISHAQ	22/6/22	27/6/22	12/9/22	21/9/22	4	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/173/22 ADAMU GAMBO ABDULKADIR vs. ABDULLAHI HASSAN BABANGIDA	15/7/22	20/7/22	17/8/22	3/8/22	6	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/181/22 SADIYA ADAM vs	5/7/22	6/7/22	8/7/22	19/9/22	4	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF	PENDING

SHARU MUNTARI								SETTLEMENT	
SCR/220/22 LAPO MICROFINANCE BANK vs. JOSEPH AZONOBO & ANOR	30/7/22	2/8/22	4/8/22	15/8/22	6	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/240/22 SALMA DANDAWAKI vs. AMINA HALLIRU	16/8/22	18/8/22	23/8/22	5/9/22	6	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/244/22 AUWAL HASSAN vs HABU ILIYASU YALWA	29/8/22	30/8/22	5/9/22	21/9/22	3	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/282/22 AMINU MUHD EL-YAKUB vs. JAMILU ALI	20/9/22	20/10/22	22/10/2 2	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 15 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 1

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: HANIF SANUSI YUSUF

DATE: 30/12/2022